
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 123 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.11.2019 

 
Promoting Vedic Mathematics and Sanskrit 

 
†123. SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL: 

SHRIMATI RANJAN BEN DHANANJAY BHATT: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government is considering to form management commission to promote 

Vedic Mathematics and Sanskrit; 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof; 
 
(c) whether the Government is considering to make Vedic Mathematics and Sanskrit 

compulsory at primary level education and if so, the steps taken by the Government in 
this regard; and 

 
(d) the time by which it is likely to be implemented? 
 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL 'NISHANK') 

 
(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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